Wall-mounted
Lithium-Iron Phosphate
Battery module
 Version: 1.2
User Manual
Table of Contents
1. Overview ...................................................................................................................... 1
2. Introduction .................................................................................................................. 2

      way 1  way 2
14. ADD: It indicates the unique ADD code for each battery module. It's required to assign a unique ID to each
battery module for parallel operation. Maximum 15 battery modules can be operated in parallel. The explanation
of its dial switch as shown in below table.
Address Code
ADD
PACK
Definition
Address Code
ADD
PACK
Definitio
n
1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4
ON OFF OFF OFF 1 PACK1 ON OFF OFF ON 9 PACK9
OFF ON OFF OFF 2 PACK2 OFF ON OFF ON 10 PACK10
ON ON OFF OFF 3 PACK3 ON ON OFF ON 11 PACK11
OFF OFF ON OFF 4 PACK4 OFF OFF ON ON 12 PACK12
ON OFF ON OFF 5 PACK5 ON OFF ON ON 13 PACK13
OFF ON ON OFF 6 PACK6 OFF ON ON ON 14 PACK14
ON ON ON OFF 7 PACK7 ON ON ON ON 15 PACK15
OFF OFF OFF ON 8 PACK8
5
15. Reset: Press RESET key for 5 seconds, then start the device, press the RESET key for 5 seconds again, then
shut down the device. When the system is running, should there be an exception, use this button to reset the